

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2638

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MAHER

Printer's No. 4047

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 21, by striking out the period after
2 "remediation" and inserting
3 and water, sewer and storm water systems remediation projects;
4 and establishing the Remediation Fund.

5 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 21 and 22, by striking out "at
6 military installations to address PFAS contamination, and there
7 is a need"

8 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by striking out "the"

9 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by inserting after "water"
10 , sewer and storm water

11 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 23 and 24, by striking out "on
12 military installations and surrounding parcels"

13 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 8 through 18, by striking out all
14 of said lines

15 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 22 and 23, by striking out
16 "military installation"

17 Amend Bill, page 5, line 1, by striking out the period after
18 "installation" and inserting
19 or water, sewer or storm water pollution identified by the
20 United States Environmental Protection Agency or the Department
21 of Environmental Protection.

22 Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 3 and 4

23 "Remediation project." Any of the following:
24 (1) The cost of remediation relating to pollution

1 identified by the United States Environmental Protection
2 Agency or the Department of Environmental Protection.

3 (2) The transportation infrastructure and economic
4 development costs within a qualified municipality to
5 encourage redevelopment.

6 (3) The cost of remediation relating to water, sewer or
7 storm water projects.

8 * * *

9 Amend Bill, page 6, line 9, by striking out "MILITARY
10 INSTALLATION"

11 Amend Bill, page 6, line 9, by inserting after "REMEDIATION"
12 PROGRAM

13 Amend Bill, page 6, line 10, by striking out "Military
14 installation remediation" and inserting
15 Remediation

16 Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 21 and 22

17 (iv) Parcels having water, sewer or storm water
18 pollution identified by the United States Environmental
19 Protection Agency or the Department of Environmental
20 Protection.

21 Amend Bill, page 11, lines 27 and 28, by striking out
22 "MILITARY INSTALLATION"

23 Amend Bill, page 12, line 1, by inserting after
24 "installation"

25 and qualified municipality having water, sewer or storm
26 water pollution identified by the United States Environmental
27 Protection Agency or the Department of Environmental Protection

28 Amend Bill, page 12, line 9, by striking out "military
29 installation"

30 Amend Bill, page 12, line 13, by striking out "military
31 installation"